RESOLUTION NO. 21-178

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AMENDING THE
FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/22 ADOPTED ON JUNE 22, 2021 ADJUSTING THE
FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER, REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2021 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution No. 21-087
adopting the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2021/22, and resolved that once the Auditor-Controller
has closed the actual year end for FY 2020/21, any differences between the actual and estimated
fund balance shall be placed into the Fund Balance Available account; and

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for appropriation of
amounts that are in excess of anticipated amounts or not specifically set forth in the budget
derived from any actual increases in financing sources by a four-fifths vote of the Board of
Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Sections 29125, 29126, 29126.1 and 29130 of the Government Code provide
authority for the Board of Supervisors to transfer and revise appropriations, cancel unused
appropriations, transfer unused appropriations to contingencies, reduce revenue estimates and
cancel and appropriate designations and reserves other than the general reserve; and

WHEREAS, revenue estimates and appropriations within the FY 2021/22 Budget have
been reviewed and approved by the Chief Executive Officer and Acting Auditor-Controller based
on information which became available after the adoption of the budget, including the final close-
out of the 2020/21 fiscal year, it is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve certain
revisions to the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors
hereby orders and approves amendments to the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Adopted Budget of the
County of Mendocino, amending the total County budgeted appropriations of $348,817,299 by all
appropriations shown in Attachment A entitled “1%t Quarter Department Net Zero Adjustments and
Administrative Clean up”, and Attachment B entitled "Funding Needs FY2021-22".

The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor Haschak, seconded by Supervisor
Williams, and carried this 16" day of November, 2021, by the following vote:

AYES: Supervisors McGourty, Mulheren, Haschak, Gjerde, and Williams

NOES: None
ABSENT: None

WHEREUPON, the Chair declared said Resolu@(fted and OR ED.

ATTEST: CARMEL J. ANGELO DAN GJERDE, Chair ¢/
Clerk of the Board Mendocino County Board of Supervisors
| hereby certify that according to the
ﬁ';':ﬁ_. provisions of Government Code section
Deputy £ 25103, delivery of this document has
been made.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS BY: CARMEL J. ANGELO
Coun ounsel Clerk of the Board

\'[/l/\ P
el Az

Deputy ¥




FY 2021-22 1st Quarter Budget Net Zero Adjustments and Administrative Clean Up

ATTACHMENT A
D Org B Dep Acco Acco e atio
A
1100 AC 1110 Auditor-Controller 861011 Regular Employees (15,000)|Transfer to 2000 series for contract services needed due to vacancies
1100 AC 1110 Auditor-Controller 862189 Prof & Spec Svcs - Other 15,000|Transfer from 1000 series for contract services needed due to vacancies
. Adding 2 vehicles for Dual Mobile Response and 1 vehicle for the Crisis Support Site
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 864370 E
. e asipment =R/000 ($114K funding from Measure B, $50K ARPA)
| ; Adding 2 vehicles for Dual Mobile Response and 1 vehicle for the Crisis Support Site
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 864370 Equipment 114,000 (514K funding from Measure B, $50K ARPA)
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 862239 Special Department Exp. 245,559|Charges for the Crisis Support Site and the Dual Mobile Response
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 862239 Special Department Exp. 186,350|Charges for the Crisis Support Site and the Dual Mobile Response
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 862060 Communications 3,590|Cell Phones for Dual Mobile Response Teams
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 862250 Travel & Trans 7,140|Increase travel for Dual Mobile Response Teams
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 861011 Regular Employees 228,800|2- Dual Mobile Response Positions
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 827802 Cipisnalinig Pransher I (295,559) From ARPA Funds: 1 vehicle for the Crisis Support $50,000, Reimbursement for Crisis
Support expenses $245,559
1224 ME 4052 Measure B 862189 Prof. & Spec Svcs 779,880|Will add 2 new contracts. $539,880 Dual Response, $240,000 RCS Crisis Respite
1224 ME 4052 (779,880) from fuh(.j balon‘ce-Will add 2 new contracts. $539,880 Dual Response, $240,000
RCS Crisis Respite

1224 ME 4052 Measure B 865802 Operating Transfer Out 539,880[MHAS33 for Dual Mobile Response
1224 ME 4052 (539,880)|From Fund Balance
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 827802 Operating Transfer In (114,000)| From ME 2- cars for Dual Response charged to MHAS33
1100 MHAS33 4050 BHRS-Mental Health 827802 Operating Transfer In (425,880)| From ME Dual Mobile Response reimbursement from Measure B
4450 N4 0445 Stepping Up Grant 862170 Office Expense 1,000{ Grant extended through 9/20/22
4450 Wz 0445 Stepping Up Grant 862189 Prof. & Spec Sves 261,641| Grant extended through 9/20/22
4450 74 0445 Stepping Up Grant 862230 Info Tech Equip 12,880]| Grant extended through 9/20/22
4450 WZ 0445 Stepping Up Grant 862239 Special Department Exp. 11,786| Grant extended through 9/20/22
4450 Wz 0445 Stepping Up Grant 862250 Travel & Trans 1,857| Grant extended through 9/20/22
4450 Wz 0445 Stepping Up Grant 825670 Federal Other Revenue (289,164)[ Grant extended through 9/20/22
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 1,500,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Drought
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR612 |Operating Transfer In (1,500,000){Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Drought
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR612 [Professional Services 1,500,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Drought
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 310,305|Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Unidentified Projects
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR614 |Operating Transfer In (310,305)[Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Unidentified Projects
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 2,000,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Carbon Reduction
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR613 |Operating Transfer In (2,000,000)[{Appropriation of PG&E Funds for Carbon Reduction
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 2,402,033 |Appropriation of PG&E Funds - DOT
1200 RB 3041 Roads and Bridges 827802 Operating Transfer In (1,400,318)[Appropriation of PG&E Funds - Road & Bridges
1200 RB 3041 Roads and Bridges 827802 Operating Transfer In (1,001,715)[Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PV Road Widening
1200 RB 3041 Roads and Bridges 862193 Construction Contracts 1,400,318|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - Road & Bridges
1200 RB 3041 Roads and Bridges 862193 Construction Contracts 1,001,715|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PV Road Widening
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 412,899|Appropriation of PG&E Funds
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802 Operating Transfer In (412,899)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 938,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - Facilities
1201 Cl 1710 Capital Improvements 827802 Operating Transfer In (938,000)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - Facilities




FY 2021-22 1st Quarter Budget Net Zero Adjustments and Administrative Clean Up

ATTACHMENT A
D Ora B Dep AcCCco Acco ame 2 i atio
e
1201 Cl 1710 Capital Improvements 864360 Structures and Improvements 938,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - Facilities
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 1,840,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 827802 Operating Transfer In (1,840,000)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 862239 Special Depariment Expense 900,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 862189 Professional Services 50,000{Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 862189 Professional Services 100,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 862239 Special Department Expense 500,000{Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 862239 Special Depariment Expense 40,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
7170 IT 0717 IT Reserve 862239 Special Department Expense 250,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - IT Master Plan
1100 ND 1100 Non Departmental Revenue 865802 Operating Transfer Out 512,011|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR615 [Operating Transfer In (15,000)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM Cultural Response
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR615 |Operating Transfer In (41,457)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM HMGP Safety Element
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR615 |Operating Transfer In (62,500)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM HMGP Hazardous Mit
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR615 |Operating Transfer In (100,000)[Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM HMGP Ignition Resistance
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR615 |Operating Transfer In (43,054)|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM Early Warning Sirens Match
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 827802-DR615 [Operating Transfer In (250,000)[Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM Ingress/Egress Plan
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR615 [Professional Services 15,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM Cultural Response
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR615 [Professional Services 41,457 |Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM HMGP Safety Element
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR615 |Professional Services 62,500|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM HMGP Hazardous Mit
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR615 |Professional Services 100,000|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM HMGP Ignition Resistance
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR615 |Professional Services 43,054|Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM Early Warning Sirens Match
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR615 [Professional Services 250,000[Appropriation of PG&E Funds - PRRM Ingress/Egress Plan
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 825670-DR400 |[Federal Other Revenue (8,424,988)[Receipt of ARPA Funding
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR400 [Professional Services 473,000{Appropriation of ARPA Funding for MCF Food
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR400 [Professional Services 587,560|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for NCO Food
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR400 |Professional Services 950,000|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Fire Hydrants
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR400 |Professional Services 842,499|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Indirect
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR400 |Professional Services 3,797,215|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Unidentified Projects
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 865802 Operating Transfer Out 3,506|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Jail HVAC
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 865802 Operating Transfer Out 125,649|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for BOS Remodel
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 865802 Operating Transfer Out 1,350,000|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Stormwater
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 865802 Operating Transfer Out 295,559|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for MHAS33
1100 BG 1610 Building and Grounds 827802 Operating Transfer In (3,508)[Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Jail HVAC
1201 Cl 1710 Capital Improvements 827802 Operating Transfer In (125,649)|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for BOS Remodel
1100 LI 1910 Land Improvements 827802 Operating Transfer In (1,350,000)[Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Stormwater
1100 BG 1610 Building and Grounds 862130 Maint-Strc Impr & Grn 3,506|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Jail HVAC
1201 (&] 1710 Capital Improvements 864360-CI029 [Structures and Improvements 125,649|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for BOS Remodel
1100 LI 1910 Land Improvements 862189 Professional Services 1,350,000|Appropriation of ARPA Funding for Stormwater
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862239 Special Department Expense (393,588)[Reclass to correct account
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189 Professional Services 393,588|Reclass to correct account
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189 Professional Services (405,453)[Reclass to correct project code
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 862189-DR500 |Professional Services 405,453|Reclass to correct project code
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 825670 Federal Revenue Other 376,000(Reclass to correct project code
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 825670-DR500 [Federal Revenue Other (376,000)|Reclass to correct project code
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 825490 State Revenue Other 148,500(Reclass to correct project code
1225 DR 2910 Disaster Recovery 825490-DR401 |State Revenue Other (148,500)|Reclass to correct project code




FY 2021-22 1st Quarter Budget Net Zero Adjustments and Administrative Clean Up

ATTACHMENT A
Account Account Name e Justification
Request
1100 EL 1410 Elections 864370 Equipment 293,483|Purchase new equipment
1100 EL 1410 Elections 825490 State Other (293,483)|Partial Estimated reimbursement for 9/14/21 Election
1100 HR 1320 Human Resources 861011 Regular Employees (240,000)HR requesting to move $240,000 from line item HR 861011 to line item HR 862189
1100 HR 1320 Human Resources 862189 Prof & Spec Services 240,000|HR requesting to move $240,000 from line item HR 861011 to line item HR 862189
1205 8 6110 Cultural Selrvices Agency - 862060 Gommiricalions (46,845) Sudgefed ?xpenses for broadband upgrades need to be transferred for Willits Branch
Library Library project
1205 LB 6110 Lk SEZ:STYS Aasey- 865802 Operating Transfer Out 46,845(|Funds required for Willits Branch Library wiring project
1201 Cl 1710 Capital Improvement 827802 Operating Transfer In (46,845)|Funds required for Willits Branch Library wiring project
1201 Cl 1710 Capital Improvement 864360 Structures and Improvements 46,845|Funds required for Willits Branch Library wiring project
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 825490 State Other Revenue (105,000){New funding - AB86 Funding, Safe Schools for All
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 825490 State Other Revenue (261,419)[New funding - Work Force Development grant
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 825490 State Other Revenue (130,492)[New funding - CA Equitable Recovery Initiative (CERI)
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 861011 Salaries 180,386|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 861021 Retirement 70,292|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 861022 FICA 12,306|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 861023 Medi-Care 2,882|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 861024 Retirement Incr 10,728|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 861030 Health Insurance 50,856|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 862170 Office Expense 2,296|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 862189 Professional Services 75,000(Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 862230 Info Tech Equip 6,000|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PHEPI 4010 Public Health Admin 862239 Special Dept Exp 86,166|Increase appropriations for new funding sources, AB86, WFD, CERI
1100 PNCDIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 825490 State Other Revenue (350,000)|New funding - WeVax+ grant
1100 PNCDIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862170 Office Expense 5,000({New funding - WeVax+ grant
1100 PNCDIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862230 Info Tech Equip 4,000|New funding - WeVax+ grant
1100 PNCDIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862239 Special Dept Exp 241,500[New funding - WeVax+ grant
1100 PNCDIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862250 Trans & Travel 7,500|New funding - WeVax+ grant
1100 PNCDIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 864370 Equipment Fixed Asset 92,000{New funding - WeVax+ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 825490 State Other Revenue (872,879)[New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 861011 Salaries 205,443|New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 861012 Extra Help Salaries 25,000|New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862140 Medical Supplies 50,000|New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862170 Office Expense 15,000|New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862187 Education & Training 5,000|{New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862189 Professional Services 231,648 |New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862230 Info Tech Equip 6,000{New funding - COIVD-19 |IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862239 Special Dept Exp 330,634[New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862250 Trans & Travel 3,154|New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1100 PNIZ 4013 Public Health Nursing 862253 Trans & Travel (out of Co) 1,000|New funding - COIVD-19 IZ grant
1227 PC 4072 PH / Whole Person Care 862239 Special Dept Exp 650,000(Projected Project RoomKey exp to 12/31/21




FY 2021-22 1st Quarter Budget Net Zero Adjustments and Administrative Clean Up

ATTACHMENT A
Ad
D Org B Dep ACCO ACCO ame & atio
e
1227 770073 Whole Person Designated Reserve (650,000){1227-770073 in lieu of FEMA pmis (until FEMA starts paying)
1100 PR 2560 Probation 825490 State Other (279,127)[Prop 64 & PTR revenue funds
1100 PR 2560 Probation 862189 Prof & Spec Svcs-Othr 120,588|Prop 64 Grant Expen-RCS contract
1100 PR 2560 Probation 861011 Salaries-Regular 148,060|Staff for PTR program
1100 PR 2560 Probation 862239 Spec Dept Exp 10,479[PTR Indirect Expenses
1211 JJ 2561 JICPA 824100 Interest (1,000)|Admin Clean-up--Appropriation from Initial Budget
1211 J 2561 JICPA 825490 State Other (235,191)[Admin Clean-up--Projected State Allocation
1211 I 2561 1JCPA 863113 Payrients 1o Cibier Govigencies 245,687 Admin Clean-up--Projected JJCPA Budget Appropriation Approval-Already in PR-
825490 as offset
From Fund Balance (9,496)
Total of all requested adjustments: 7,192,044




Attachment B-As Amended November 16, 2021

Funding Needs FY 2021-22

Fiscal Stability

o Solid Waste Household Hazardous Waste Disposal Due to COVID-19
o Board Directed-Additional Day of Public Recepticle Collection

o Create RFP Grant Funding Urban Multi-Benefit Grant-Water Agency
o Approved Ukiah Valley Groundwater Sustainability Agency Funding
o Hanson Bridget LLP-Jail Legal-Fund Existing Contract

o Client First-Munis Transitional Support-Payroll & Budget Initiative

Financial Sustainability

o West Company Support
o Arts Council-Obligated from Budget Adoption

Organizational Development

o Jail Expansion

o Cannabis Code Enforcement Enhancement

o Parks Transition Funding-Non-Salary Needs

e Space Needs Assessment

o Admin Center Security Overages

e Fort Bragg Justice Center HVAC

o Known HVAC Replacements (Jail 2 & DOT)

o Known Roof Repairs (Pt Arena Air Force Base Roof Repairs)

o Known Hazardous Tree Removal ( Pt Arena Vets Hall)

o Sheriff's Office & GSA Fiber Extensions

e Pre-trial [nmate Interview Location Feasibility

e Board Chambers Upgrades

o Administration Center Roof

o Remote Generator Monitoring Phase 2

e Fire Alarm Systems for High Risk Buildings (Courthouse Annex)
Priority Roof Replacement/Repair Agriculture Roof Replacement
ADA Improvements - Point Arena Veterans Hall - Restroom upgrades
o Deferred Maintenance Project - Fort Bragg Vets Sidewalk Replacement
o Deferred Maintenance Project - Museum Gutter Repairs

o Sheriff's Office IT Infrastructure Request

e Juvenile Hall Livescan

Disaster Recovery and Resiliency

o PG&E Coast Water Transport-Reimbursement**
o Hopkins Fire remediation

Total Estimated One-Time Cost:
Total Fiscal Year 2020-21 Carry Forward $4,477,855

**  PG&E Settlement Funded Emergency Projects Authorization
Water Agency Contract**

Drought Funding-DR**

Water Hauling**

PG&E Coast Water Transport-Reimbursement**

Remaining in Disaster Recovery to Obligate**

PG&E Grant Local Match Available

A A A A A A A A A

7

&

331,880
107,680
35,250
25,000
72,750
11,200
80,000

200,000
175,000
25,000

8,932,466
4,000,000
500,000
60,000
100,000
50,000
400,000
75,000
125,000
60,000
425,000
50,000
90,000
2,500,000
20,000
50,000
190,000
15,000
30,000
30,000
153,000
9,466

548,000
500,000
48,000

10,012,346
Remaining:
1,500,000
(310,000)
(150,000)
(278,000)
(500,000)
262,000

960,000

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

A ©r

&

A A A A A A A A A A

Roi

BOS Obligated

331,880
107,680
35,250
25,000
72,750

11,200
80,000

200,000
175,000
25,000

2,525,000
1,000,000
500,000

100,000
50,000
50,000
75,000

125,000
60,000

425,000
50,000
90,000

548,000
500,000
48,000

3,604,880
872,975

A A A A B N H

A 7

¥ 1 P

A A A A A A A A A A

R

Deferred

5,850,000
3,000,000

350,000

2,500,000

5,850,000



Account

Fiscal Year 2021-22 1st Quarter Fixed Asset Request
ATTACHMENT C

Account Name

Adjust

Justification

Request
1100 PR 2560 Probatioh 864370 Equipment Probation vehicle budgeted in FY 2021-22-Funded
The purpose of this request is to obtain approval for the purchase of 17 patrol
vehicles as fixed assets previously identified in the request for PG&E funding that was
1100 SO 2310 Sheriff 864370 Equipment 641,210|approved and allocated by the Board of Supervisors to the Sheriff's Budget Unit 2310
in Line ltem 86-4370. A request for bids was submitted, with Redwood Ford being
the lowest bidder. Funded
) ] Camera equipment needed for the 17 new patrol vehicles that were allocated
1100 SO 2310 Sheriff 864370 Equipment 117,407 through the PGE funds in 86-4370
) ] Mobile Data Terminals are part of the equipment needed for the 17 new patrol
1100 SO 2310 Sheriif gaNn o e vehicles that were allocated through the PG&E funds in 86-4370
: ] New radios meet/exceed all County standards, and were allocated through the PG&E
1100 SO 2310 Sheriff 864370 Equipment 286,110 funds in 864370
1100 IS 1960 Information Services 864370 Equipment 20,000[{Communications Equipment-Funded at Budget Adoption
1100 IS 1960 Information Services 864370 Equipment 32,000(replacement of vehicle 10-006-Funded at Budget Adoption

Total of all requested adjustments:

1,236,125




